Yuba Community College

District

(Address)

To: Office of Planning and Research

> P.O. Box 3044. Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk	K				
County of:	Yuba				
915 8 th Street					
Marysville, CA 95901					

Project Title: Yuba College Fire Alarm System Upgrade

Project Applicant: Yuba Community College District

Project Location - Specific:

The project site is the Yuba College campus at 2088 N. Beale Road, Yuba County. The campus is located within the unincorporated community of Linda, southwest of the City of Marysville. The Yuba County assessor's parcel number (APN) is 019-230-116-000.

From: (Public Agency):

Yuba City, CA 95991

425 Plumas Boulevard, Suite 200

Project Location – City: Marysville Project Location - County: Yuba

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The proposed project consists of upgrades to the fire and life safety alarm system at Yuba College. New or modified alarm systems would be installed in 21 of the campus buildings. New electrical conduit would be run to connect new alarms to the system. Some conduit will be located in existing service tunnels, while some conduit will consist of 2" PVC-coated steel pipe at a minimum of 24 inches below grade.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Yuba Community College District

Name of Person or Ag	nency Carrying	Out Project	Yuba Communit	v College [District Facilities	Planning
	Joney Carrying	out i lojcot.		y concyc L		i iaining

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); \square
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1 Categorical Exemption, Section 15301 \square
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

The proposed project would not change or increase the use of the existing buildings. The proposed project would improve the fire and life safety alarm system to increase the protection of life and district facilities. Example (a), interior or exterior alterations involving such things as interior partitions, plumbing, and electrical conveyances, encompasses the scope of the proposed project. None of the exceptions that would prevent the use of a categorical exemption, per CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2, apply to the project.

	certified document of exem							
2. Has a	Notice of Exemption been fi	led by the pub	lic agency appro	ving the pro	ject? 🔄 Yes 🗋] No		
Signature:	Wain I totalle	Date:	11/02/2020	Title:	Director			
Signed by Lead Agency 🔲 Signed by Applicant								
Authority cite	ed: Sections 21083 and 21110, Pu	ublic Resources (Code. Date Recei	ived for filing a	at OPR:			

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.